

Subscriptions:

## THE HARDY PLANT SOCIETY

2023

Hertfordshire Group

. . . . .

Full Name(s)		Title:
Address	National HPS no	
	Telephone	
	Mobile phone	
Postcode	Email	

I/We wish to join the HPS Hertfordshire Group (HHPS) and confirm that the details shown above are correct. I am/we are current members of **The Hardy Plant Society**, or have applied for membership.

> Single £7 Joint (two members at same address) £12

Signed: Date: How did you hear about HHPS? (eg Event, Publication, Name of existing member).....

We would like to hear your ideas and suggestions and hope that you will offer your help in running our meetings and other activities.

## I/We would like to contribute to the Group as follows:

Propagating plants	Helping on plant table at Saturday meetings	
Providing a cake for meeting	Hosting a summer social for members	
Serving teas	Helping with committee work	
Giving a talk/slide show	Writing a short report/article for the Newsletter	
Please indicate any special interests or skills:		

I would like an indoor meeting on:

I would like to visit the gardens at: .....

If you will be opening your garden to the public (eg NGS, Red Cross) and would like it publicised on the HHPS website and to our members, please email admin@hertshps.com

Please ensure that your personal details above are complete and return with payment (cheque payable to 'Hardy Plant Society Hertfordshire Group')

To Tricia Calcraft, Membership Secretary, HPS Hertfordshire Group, 213 Marshalswick Lane, St Albans, Herts, AL1 4XA Email: tcalcraft@yahoo.com

For office use:	2023	Privacy Notice. Under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) HHPS has adopted the	
HHPS Annual Member no:		legal basis of 'Legitimate Interest' to justify holding and using personal data you have provided to run the Group efficiently and provide members with information and services. A full version of our Privacy Policy is on the HHPS website. You have the right to object to use of	
Slip no:		your personal data at any time by notifying, in writing, the HHPS Membership Secretary who will arrange deletion of your data from our database.	